FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/00/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 05-22-2000

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



C 1	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merrier Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name ORION FASHIONS, INC.	04272000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation NEW YORK
Receiving Party	
recoording rainty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SLG, INC.	Mark if additional names of receiving parces attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parces attached
Name SLG, INC.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parces attached
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (ine 1)  Address (ine 2) 27 DEER PATH CIRCL	
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2) 27 DEER PATH CIRCL	E  NEW JERSEY State/Country State/Country H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2) 27 DEER PATH CIRCL  Address (line 3) GREEN BROOK CRY	E  NEW JERSEY  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an
Name SLG, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2) 27 DEER PATH CIRCL  Address (line 3) GREEN BROOK  Cay  Individual General Partnership	NEW JERSEY State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

Public burden reporting for this confidence of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package - 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Annual Page 1997. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0251** 

FORM PTO-	16188

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name			
Address (line t)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code an	Telephone Number 212	840-8300
Name	SETH NATTER		
Address (line 1)	NATTER & NATTER		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	25 WEST 43 STREET		
Address (line 4)	NEW YORK NY 10036-74	69	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration	<del></del>	<del></del>
	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)
	The state of the s	2313696	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number o	f properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
	of Payment: Enclosed X Account	Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Accor		#
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
To att	the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore ached copy is a true copy of the original docu dicated herein.		
SETH NA	ATTER	2 WHEN	04282000
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0252

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orion Fashions, Inc., has adopted, used and is using the trademark KOOL KONNECTIONS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,313,696, dated February 1, 2000 and

WHEREAS,

SLG, INC. a New Jersey corporation 27 Deer Path Circle Green Brook NJ 08812-2050,

desires to acquire said trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Orion Fashions, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said SLG, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark KOOL KONNECTIONS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof, Registration No. 2,313,696.

Dated: New York, NY April 27, 2000

ORION FASHIONS, INC.

Susan Glas

President

State of New York ) ss.:
County of New York )

On this 2% day of April, 2000 before me personally appeared Susan Glass, to me known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the President of Orion Fashions, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing trademark assignment and that she signed her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

Emestine Brennan
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6032602 Qualified in New York County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires 11/01/2001